Kaya Limited

July 29, 2019

To, **BSE Limited** Market Operations Department, 1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 **BSE Scrip Code: 539276**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza', 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai 400051 NSE Symbol: KAYA

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Conference Call Invite - Friday, August 2, 2019

Pursuant to relevant regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company will hold a conference call for analysts and institutional investors on Friday, August 2, 2019 at 6:15 p.m. (IST), to discuss the Company's financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019, details of which are enclosed.

Further, the transcript of the conference call shall be made available on the website of the Company: www.kaya.in

Thanking you,

For Kaya Limited,

litika

Nitika Dalmia Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a



Registered office: Kaya Limited, Marks, 23/C, Mahal Industries Estate, Mahakali Caves Road, Near Paper Box Line, Andhen (E), Mumbai 400 093. Tel.: 91-22-66195000 Fax: 91-22-66195050. Website: www.kaya.in



is pleased to invite you to the

Q1FY20 Results Conference Call

of



Kaya Limited

Represented by

Mr. Rajiv Nair — Group Chief Executive Officer Mr. Vikas Agarwal — Chief Executive Officer, Kaya Middle East Mr. Saurabh Shah — Chief Financial Officer

On

Friday, Aug 2, 2019 18:15 hrs India Time

CIN number – L85190MH2003PLC139763

Universal Access: +91 22 6280 1144; +91 22 7115 8045

Local Access Number:

+91-7045671221 Available all over India.

Toll Free Numbers:

 Singapore
 8001012045

 Hong Kong
 800964448

 UK
 08081011573

 USA
 18667462133

Toll Numbers:

 Singapore
 6531575746

 Hong Kong
 85230186877

 UK – London
 442034785524

 USA – Los Angeles
 13233868721

Call Co-ordinator

Mr. Rahil Jasani: Phone: +91 22 2277 7650, e-mail: rahil.jasani@icicisecurities.com

For any clarification, please contact:

Ms. Firohzi Dumasia: Phone: +91 22 6637 7331, e-mail: firohzi.dumasia@icicisecurities.com